
1 / 4

Belgium-Brussels: Lamps
2023/S 169-530796

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: bpost
National registration number: 0214.596.464_26604
Postal address: Multi Tower - Av. Anspach 1
Town: Bruxelles
NUTS code: BE100 Arr. de Bruxelles-Capitale / Arr. Brussel-Hoofdstad
Postal code: 1000
Country: Belgium
Contact person: Antonio Varano
E-mail:
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: h

I.3) Communication
Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically viaF05
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. 
Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, 

I.6) Main activity
Postal services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Fourniture de lampes LED pour le remplacement des lampes dans le centre de tri industriel New Bruxelles X 
pour bpost
Reference number: bpost-2023-1-006-F05_0

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31521000 Lamps

1 / 4

mailto:antonio.varano@bpost.be
http://www.bpost.be
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/preViewNotice.do?noticeId=493537
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/preViewNotice.do?noticeId=493537
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/preViewNotice.do?noticeId=493537
https://eten.publicprocurement.be/etendering/viewWorkspacesBasedOnExtUrl.do?wsName=bpost-2023-1-006-F05
https://eten.publicprocurement.be/etendering/viewWorkspacesBasedOnExtUrl.do?wsName=bpost-2023-1-006-F05
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/displayForum.do?forumId=56034
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/displayForum.do?forumId=56034


2 / 4

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Le marché est un accord-cadre bilatéral pour la Fourniture de lampes LED pour le remplacement des lampes 
dans le centre de tri industriel New Brussels X

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 500 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
31532100 Tube lamps

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: BE1 Région de Bruxelles-Capitale / Brussels Hoofdstedelijk Gewest
Main site or place of performance:
Bruxelles

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Le marché est un accord-cadre bilatéral pour la Fourniture de lampes LED pour le remplacement des lampes 
dans le centre de tri industriel New Brussels X

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 500 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
5 x 1 ans

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Veuillez consulter, à cet égard, le guide de sélection
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:

2 / 4



3 / 4

Veuillez consulter, à cet égard, le guide de sélection. ATTENTION : les pièces justificatives requises par le guide 
de sélection doivent être jointes par le Candidat à la Demande de participation (la déclaration sur l'honneur 
reprise dans le DUME ne suffit pas)

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Veuillez consulter, à cet égard, le guide de sélection
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
Veuillez consulter, à cet égard, le guide de sélection. ATTENTION : les pièces justificatives requises par le guide 
de sélection doivent être jointes par le Candidat à la Demande de participation (la déclaration sur l'honneur 
reprise dans le DUME ne suffit pas)

III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required:
Ceux-ci seront repris dans les documents du marché

III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions
governing them:
Ceux-ci seront repris dans les documents du marché

III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded:
pas applicable

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
Ceux-ci seront repris dans les documents du marché

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 29/09/2023
Local time: 11:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French, Dutch

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

3 / 4



4 / 4

Procédure en deux étapes - Après la date limite de dépôt des Demandes de participation, bpost évaluera qui 
peut être sélectionné. - Les Candidats sélectionnés recevront le Cahier des charges et auront la possibilité 
de soumettre une Offre. Utilisation obligatoire du guide de sélection Vous devez suivre les instructions 
mentionnées dans le guide de sélection. Merci de les lire attentivement. D'autres questions ? N'hésitez pas à 
prendre contact avec la personne mentionnée au point I.1 si vous rencontrez un problème lors de l'ouverture 
des annexes au présent avis ou si vous avez des questions au sujet du contenu des documents (y compris le 
guide de sélection). Merci de prendre en compte la procédure de questions décrite Guide de Sélection

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Conseil d'État
Postal address: rue de la Science 33
Town: Bruxelles
Postal code: 1040
Country: Belgium

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Conseil d'État
Postal address: rue de la Science 33
Town: Bruxelles
Postal code: 1040
Country: Belgium

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Conformément à l'article 23, §§ 1-3 de la loi recours du 17/06/2013, une procédure de recours auprès du 
Conseil d'État doit être introduite, à peine d'irrecevabilité, dans les délais visés dans cette loi, à compter de 
la publication, de la communication ou de la prise de connaissance de l'acte, selon le cas : - demande de 
suspension : 15 jours ; - demande d'annulation : 60 jours.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Conseil d'État
Postal address: rue de la Science 33
Town: Bruxelles
Postal code: 1040
Country: Belgium

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
30/08/2023

4 / 4


